



Anka India Ltd.

Corporate Office :

4A/35 (Basement) Old Rajinder Nagar,
New Delhi - 110060
Phone : 011-45657878
E-mail : res@ankaindia.com

Regd. Office & Works :

Village & P.O. Kherki Daula,
Distt. Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)
Phone : 0124-3295500

Date: 12.11.2013

The
General Manager
The Stock Exchange Mumbai
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Company Code:531673

Dear Sir

Please find enclosed herewith the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September'2013.

This is for your information

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For Anka India Ltd

(Harpreet Singh Sethi)
(Whole Time Director)



ANKA INDIA LTD

Regd. Off. : Village & P.O. - Kherki Daula, Distt.-Gurgaon, Haryana

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & THE HALF YEAR ENDED September 30, 2013

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | 3 Months ended 30.09.2013 | Previous 3 months ended 30.06.2013 | Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2012 | Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.13 | Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.12 | Previous year ended 31.03.2013 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| PART 1 | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Income from operations a) Net Sales/ Income from operations (Net of excise duty) b) Other operating Income Total Income from operations (Net) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 2. | Expenses a. Cost of Materials consumed b. Purchase of Stock in Trade c. Change in inventories of finished goods work in progress and stock in trade d. Employee Benefits Expense e. Depreciation and amortisation expense f. Rent g. Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately) Total expenses | 0.65 - - - 2.64 5.57 8.86 | 0.65 - - - 2.64 0.88 4.17 | 0.62 5.74 2.64 0.86 - - 9.86 | 1.30 - - - 5.28 6.45 13.03 | 1.19 11.48 5.20 1.09 18.96 | 2.53 20.60 10.48 5.01 38.62 |
| 3. | PROFIT/LOSS from operations before other income, finance costs an exceptional items(1-2) | (8.86) | (4.17) | (9.86) | (13.03) | (18.96) | (38.62) |
| 4. | Other Income | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 5. | Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before finance costs an exceptional items(3+4) | (8.86) | (4.17) | (9.86) | (13.03) | (18.96) | (38.62) |
| 6. | Finance costs | 0.02 | 0.07 | - | 0.10 | 0.02 | 0.12 |
| 7. | Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5+6) | (8.88) | (4.24) | (9.86) | (13.12) | (18.98) | (38.75) |
| 8. | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 9. | Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before tax (7+8) | (8.88) | (4.24) | (9.86) | (13.12) | (18.98) | (38.75) |
| 10. | Tax expenses | - | - | - | - | - | (25.20) |
| 11. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after taxes (9+10) | (8.88) | (4.24) | (9.86) | (13.12) | (18.98) | (63.95) |
| 12. | Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. lakhs) | - | - | - | - | - | 164.71 |
| 13. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12) | (8.88) | (4.24) | (9.86) | (13.12) | (18.98) | (100.76) |
| 14. | Share of profit / (loss) of associates | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15. | Minority Interest | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 16. | Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13+14+15) | (8.88) | (4.24) | (9.86) | (13.12) | (18.98) | (100.76) |
| 17. | PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face value Rs. 10) | 209.43 | 209.43 | 209.43 | 209.43 | 209.43 | 209.43 |
| 18. | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 19. | Earning per share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): a) Basic b) Diluted | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL |
| 19. | Earning per share (After extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): a) Basic b) Diluted | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL | NIL NIL NIL |
| A PART 2 SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| 1. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING | | | | | | | |
| Public shareholding | | | | | | | |
| No. of shares | | 222120 | 222120 | 222120 | 222120 | 222120 | 222120 |
| Percentage of shareholding | | 10.61 | 10.61 | 10.61 | 10.61 | 10.61 | 10.61 |
| Promoters and promoter group shareholding | | | | | | | |
| a) Pledged/Encumbered | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| - Number of Shares | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| - Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group) | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| b) Non-encumbered | | 1872200 | 1872200 | 1872200 | 1872200 | 1872200 | 1872200 |
| - Numbers of shares | | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |
| - Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group) | | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 |
| - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 | 89.39 |
| B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS | | | | | | | |
| As on 30.09.2013 | | | | | | | |
| Pending at the begining of the Quarter | | 0 | | | | | |
| Received during the Quarter | | 3 | | | | | |
| Disposed of during the Quarter | | 3 | | | | | |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter | | 0 | | | | | |
| Notes: | | | | | | | |
| 1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit committee of the company and also approved by the Board of Directors of the company their meeting held on 12.11.2013. | | | | | | | |
| 2. Due to nil profit margins under the unviable market conditions no production was done in the Company during the above mentioned quarter. Further efforts are being made to restart the production by revamping the current production facilities. | | | | | | | |
| 3. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged whenever necessary. | | | | | | | |
| 4. In the Month of October 2013 the Promoters of the Company reduced their holding in the Company from above mentioned 89.39 % to 74.39% by OFS(Offer for Sale) | | | | | | | |
| 4. STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES | | | | | | | |
| Standalone / Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities particulars | | As at 30.09.2013 unaudited | | As at 31.03.2013 audited | | | |
| A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Shareholders' funds | | | | | | |
| | (a) Share capital | 209.43 | | | 209.43 | | |
| | (b) Reserves and surplus | (479.30) | | | (466.18) | | |
| | (c) Money received against share warrants | - | | | - | | |
| | Sub - total - Shareholders' fund | (269.87) | | | (256.75) | | |
| 2 | Share application money pending allotment | - | | | - | | |
| 3 | Minority interest* | - | | | - | | |
| 4 | Non - current liabilities | | | | | | |
| | (a) long - term borrowings | 254.67 | | | 280.25 | | |
| | (b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) | - | | | - | | |
| | (c) Other long - term liabilities | - | | | - | | |
| | (d) Short- term provisions | - | | | - | | |
| | (e) Long- term provisions | 0.55 | | | 0.55 | | |
| | Sub- total - current liabilities | 255.22 | | | 280.80 | | |
| 5 | Current liabilities | | | | | | |
| | (a) Short - term borrowings | - | | | - | | |
| | (b) Trade payables | 33.02 | | | 51.04 | | |
| | (c) Other current liabilities | 1.18 | | | 40.27 | | |
| | (d) Short- term provisions | - | | | 25.20 | | |
| | Sub- total - Current liabilities | 34.20 | | | 116.50 | | |
| | TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 19.55 | | | 140.56 | | |
| B ASSETS | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Non- current assets | | | | | | |
| | (a) Fixed assets | - | | | - | | |
| | (b) Goodwill on consolidation * | - | | | - | | |
| | (c) Non-current investments | - | | | - | | |
| | (d) Deferred tax assets (net) | - | | | - | | |
| | (e) Long - term loans and advances | 1.65 | | | 0.80 | | |
| | (f) Other non- current assets | - | | | - | | |
| | Sub - total - Non- current assets | 1.65 | | | 0.80 | | |
| 2 | Current assets | | | | | | |
| | (a) Current investments | - | | | - | | |
| | (b) Inventories | - | | | - | | |
| | (c) Trade receivables | - | | | - | | |
| | (d) Cash and cash equivalents | 17.90 | | | 10.94 | | |
| | (e) Short- term loans and advances | - | | | - | | |
| | (f) Other current assets | - | | | - | | |
| | Sub -total - Current assets | 17.90 | | | 128.82 | | |
| | TOTAL - ASSETS | 19.55 | | | 140.56 | | |
| * Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and liabilities. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | On behalf of the Board For ANKA INDIA LTD. | | | |
| Place : Gurgaon Date : 12.11.2013 | | | | (Harpreet Singh Sethi) Chairman & Wholtime Director | | | |

